UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

)
California Independent System) Docket Nos. ER22-290-000
Operator Corporation) ER22-2550-000
) ER23-254-000
	ER23-574-000

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND REQUEST TO UPDATE SERVICE LIST OF THE CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION

Pursuant to Rule 2010(c)(2) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, 18 C.F.R. § 385.2010(c)(2), the California Independent System Operator Corporation (CAISO) hereby provides notice of substitution of counsel and requests an amendment to the official service list of, including any and all sub-dockets:

- ER22-290-000
- ER22-2550-000
- ER23-254-000
- ER23-574-000

Any other CAISO representative on these service lists in the identified dockets should remain the same. The CAISO's request for changes in representation are shown below:

REMOVE

Sidney Mannheim
California Independent System
Operator Corporation
250 Outcropping Way
Folsom, CA 95630
smannheim@caiso.com

ADD

Marissa Nava
California Independent System
Operator Corporation
250 Outcropping Way
Folsom, CA 95630
Tel: 916-608-1005

mvava@caiso.com

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Marissa Nava

Roger E. Collanton
General Counsel
William H. Weaver
Assistant General Counsel
Marissa Nava
Counsel
California Independent System Operator
Corporation
250 Outcropping Way

Folsom, CA 95630 T: 916-608-1005 F: 916-608-7222

Dated: October 18, 2023

Email: mnava@caiso.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have served the foregoing document upon the parties listed on the official service list in the captioned proceedings, in accordance with the requirements of Rule 2010 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure (18 C.F.R. § 385.2010).

Dated at Folsom, California this 18th day of October, 2023.

1st Jacqueline Meredith

Jacqueline Meredith
An employee of the California ISO